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¥r. H. Hy yiﬂke’
Superintendent ﬁhskell Institute,

Lawrence, Kansas.

Sir:

In accordance with your reguest of Auguvst 25,
1910, authority is heredby granted for you %o enroll at
Haskell Institute, the four children of Captain Jack Ellis of cﬁp
Marble City, Oklahoms, ¥ellie, aged 17, Jackson, 15, Richard qf
13, and Blair,Kll. {3

The age limit being waived in thies ocase because
of the reasons set out in your letter, you may therefore
arrange for the transportation of these jupils as soon as you
care to do so.

Very respectfully,

(Signed) F. H. Abbot!.
9-EFW=-19 Asgistant Commissionecr,

"
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¥r, Moses Friedman,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisgle, Pennsylvaniae.
Sir:
Bnclosged are the applizations for the enrolment at
Carlisle of three children of Captain Jackson W, Ellis of
Marble Clty, Oklahoma, with the information that because the
law prevents the goverrment from paying the traveling ex-
penses of pupils under fourteen years of age, and because
it is thought that the father of these children will surely
be unable to stand +the expenses himself, their enrolment has
been avthorized at Haskell Institute,
Very respectfully,

(Signed) F. H. Abbott,

Q=BT W=19 Assistant Cormissioner,
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The Honorable
Commissioner of Indism Affeirs,
Weshington, D. C.

Sir:

I gquote below & portion of & letter just received from
Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Supervisor in charge of the Union Agency, at
Yuskogee, Oklshome, in which it will be noted that he recormends
the enrollment of & child of eleven years:--

"I enclose herewith four applicetions of Ceptein Jack-
son W. Bllis for the enrollment of his fumwr children at Haskell
Institute. These applications are correct and regular in every
way with the exception of that of Blain Ellis, who is only 11
yeers of sge. While I know it is your rule not to enroll pupils
under 14 years of age, still I thought that rather than separate
a femily of children you may have a way of securing suthority
for the enrollment of children under fourteen years of ege.

captain Bllis is perhaps one of the most noted members of

he Cherokee tribe and it is the desire of the officials here to
extend to him every courtesy possible on account of his long
and velued service to the Government in various ways. The mother
o0f these children is deed and he is very anxious to keep them to-
igether, end to have them get & good education. He tells me that
§gugps spent everything he has been eble to save for years in the
%i jﬁi&f ation of these children, and that he has even had to mortgage
_ his land in order to get money to pay for their schooling. He
informs me that he has reesched the stage now where he must have
some help end feels that the Government ought to be as consider-
ate of his wishes as possible.”

Mr. Lipps states the case fully end I respectfully re-

quest that, under the eircumstances enumerated by him, we may



Commissioner -2-

be permitted to enroll this pupil.
Very respectfully,

A nke

Superintendent.

HEF(BIH)



N, FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

Education- yniTED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL.
Schools.

54689-1910 _ CARLISLE. PA.
CHS August 4th, 1910.

Enrolment in
Indian Training School.

The Hon&fabla,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Weshington, D, C.

Sir:

In further reference to 0ffice letter of
July 13th and nmy reply of July 16th, I transmit here-
with the applications of Captein Jackson W. Elis for
the enrolment of his three children at Carlisle.

I also enclose a copy of Mr., Elis's letter
for the 0ffice's consideration.

In case the children are granted permission
to enrol at Carlisle, may I request that I be notified
without delay. The placing of transportation for thenm
will necessitate further delay and as the new school year
opens on September lst, no time can be lost.

All papers transmitted herewith should be re-

turned to complete our files,

Very respectfully,
Encls,

- ey

uperintendent.
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}:r. m - ?Tieﬁmaﬂ »
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Ta,
Dear Sir:

Pind enclosed appllication for Nellie 7. Ellis,
Jackeon I, Ellis and Richard Fllis. Blair 71llis being too
voung, and Charlotte Tllis being too old, that is being of ape
end does not wish to go, therefore, I am only makin applicafione
for three, These children =re the and chigdren og Ne Jo Smith,
deceaced, who was for meny years chief of the esstern band of
Cherokees in North Carolina.

Their mother died more than ten years age, I, myself am
a member of the western band of Cherokees, and was for many
vears connected with the Interior Tepartment through the Indian
rgeney at thieg place. But I resigned my position as Ceptein of
tlglgolice and have put in the last ten years raising my
children.

We have spent large sume of money and have nothing left
now but our alotments, and would plsdly give that for a thorough
eduestion.

My children are nice, emsrt, and bright, and do not show
mich Indien. They are healthy, clean, without any contageous
degeacesr, neither have there been any contageous deceares in the
hristory of either side of the family. Ye also e=n give
references if it is required from Senatore of our state or
bankerse, or government employees of the Union Agency here,

I write you plain and the true fscte in the case, for the
renson I have been very prominent all my life in thie western
country, snd heve been able to command a greatl deal of Finance
at different times. My sssocistes and o0ld friends of this
country would hardly acmit or believe that I am in a financially
strained condition, however, 1 have done my part as a father to
the present time., Now I ask you to consider our applications
favorably if poseible, end we will eppreciate the seme and bind
onrselves to obey all rules and regulations.

Turthermore our country is & mew country and the changes
that have tsken plece with us Indiens Trom recervation to stote-
hood and the peculier and unsettled eonditions that have always
existed, are such now that our schools are scattered, inconvenient,

and thecIndian schools are crowded.

believe that en educstion in the Bact is far more
advan%ag:oug to children than in the West, especially for Indians.

Very respectfully,
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Hajor Charles D, A. loeffler, U.S.A., FOR
1632 P Street Northwest, Ponl s F. ILE

Washington, D, Cs |
Sir: |

In response to your informal inquiry concerning
the children of Captain Jack Ellis of Marhie City, Oklahoma,
and his application for thedr admission tec the Carlisle
Indian Sechool, Peunsylvania, I have the honor te inform
you that it has been the policy and uniform practiee of
the Indian Office not to enroll ehildren of the Pive Cive
ilized Tribes, Oklshoma, in Carlisle, and after careful
consideration of the requést of Captain ¥1llis the Office
finds that any departure from this leng-established rule
would be detrimental to the best interests of the Services

Captain Ellis hss been written to this effect,
“and it has been suggested to him thet he apply to Supers
visor Oscar H. Lipprs, Muskogee, Oklahoma, for the enroll-
ment of his childrem in Haskell Institute, lawrence, Xane
sasy, a school which has excellent faecilities for and cen
give them thorough instruction and training in both acadamic
and industrial lines. Very respectfully,

8-MT»17 ( Stgned ) €. F By, Ke
12087 Acting Commi s5i0ners e



b ke EBE
| M g
W%M
P ECadJc, =

i T %«4@4 |

T )43 @MW







M y FRIEDMAN, SUuPERINTENDENT.

Ed’ucation“ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
Schools.

54689-1910 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,
CHS

CARLISLE, PA,

July 1léth, 1910,
Enrolment in

Indian Training School.

185
016161100

A

The Honorable,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir;

I respectfully transmit herewith a copy of a

letter that is being addressed to Miss Charlotte Elis at
Maerble City, Oklahoma today.

Upon receipt of further information from the

girl, it will be decided whether she can be enrolled at
Carlisle or not.

Very respect fully,

HEM. fF- Superintendent.
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July 16th, 1910.

Mas Cherlotte Elis,
Marble City, Oklahoma.
Dear Friend:

I am encloaing pou coneent blanks upon which
to submit me the applications for the enrolment of yourself,
your sgister and yowr brothers. Have the same fiiled out
carefully in every desail before you submiti them to me for
consideration.

In thig conneetion 1 want $¢ call your atitention
to the fact that only students between the ages of fourteen
and twenty-one &re enrclled at Carligle, unless special por-
mission ean be securcd from the Commissioner of Indian Affairs
at Waghington, D, C. for tho enrolment of those who &ro & year
or two under or over this age limit.

You have given me no information in regard to
what Indian Tribe you bolong to, and for that reason I can not
tell whether tuition will have 10 he paid by you or whether
you will be entitled to the sanme.

Ploase subnit me the applications and this fur-
ther information will then be given you.

Very truly yours,
M. FRIEDMAN
HKM. Superintendent.
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Enclosed is & communication from Cherlotte Elis,
Haxble City, ¢Rlchoma, rolative to the enrollment of heraelfy
sister; end three brothers, in some good Indien treining
achool, Oarlisle preferveds

M™igs letter is sant for your consideration and report
at an ecerly date in order that suiteble weply may be made to
the m"itez-v_

Tory respectiully,
(Signed) ). H. Dortch,

T=iHO=9 Chief RBducation Division.
11332
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.
Cept. Jeck Ellis, .:‘\\/ —) ‘95
—
Marble City, Oklsh-ma, (ﬁ,%% >
v
Sir: '

The 0ffice has received your letter of July 2&,
1910, requesting that your children, Heli Ellis, Jeckeom N,
Ellis and Richard Ellis, be admitted to the « Carlisle Indian

School; Carlisle, Pennsylvania, and in response you are

advised that it is contrary to the poliey and practice
of the 0ffiece to permit the enrollment in Carlisle of DQ
children of the Five Civilized Tribes of Oklahoma, und if, es 1&
appears, you end your family are members of the Cherokee &
letion, your request must be denied. &’

However, your children .may be enrolled in H’ankell.
Ingtitute, Lawrence, ‘snsas, if no objection shall appear;
ard if you wish to plece them there, you can communicete
directly with Osear H. Lipps, Bupervisor in Charge, mm:-t;gae.
Oklshoma, who will give you &ny information and eseistance,
and will bring your request before the 0ffice for ites final
decision,

Very res; ectfully,
(Siened) C. F. Hawte,

0-G0-1 Second Assistent Commissioner.
11776
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